J. Stewart Bowen

(-17 Jan 1929)

Bowen, J. Stewart. On Thursday, January 17, 1929, at 3:45 p.m., at his residence, Woodside, Md., J. Stewart, beloved husband of Mattie M. Bowen. Funeral from the Almus R. Speare funeral parlors, 1623 Connecticut ave., on Saturday, January 19, at 2 p.m. Interment at Congressional Cemetery.

Bowen, J. Stewart. A special communication of Benjamin B. French Lodge, No. 15, F.A.A.M., is hereby called for Saturday, January 19, 1929, at 1:15 p.m., in lodgeroom No. 1, New Masonic Temple, Washington, D.C., for the purpose of conducting Masonic burial services for our late brother, J. Stewart Bowen. By order of the worshipful master.

Signey I. Besselievre, Secretary

The Washington Post, January 18, 1929, p. 9

J. Stewart Bowen Dies

Navy Department Aid, 63, Succumbs at His Home in Woodside

J. Stewart Bowen, 63 years old, engineer of the Chart Construction Hydrographic Bureau, Navy department, died yesterday at his home in Woodside, Md.

He was a brother of S. Russell Bowen, vice president of the Washington Railway & Electric Co. He also is survived by his father, Capt. Isaac R. Bowen, another brother, John L. Bowen, and two sisters, Miss Caroline S. Bowen and Miss Emma Bowen.

Funeral services will be held tomorrow afternoon at 2 o'clock at the home. Interment will be in Congressional Cemetery.